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CORE NETWORK OF ROADS UNDER PMGSY

3529. SHRI JANARDAN SINGH SIGRIWAL:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Governments including Bihar regarding inclusion of certain routes in the core network of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government thereon,
State/UT-wise?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) & (b): Ministry had issued advisory for updation of Core Network for including left out habitations of population 100 to 249 and providing new connectivity to these habitations of specific Left Wing Extremist (LWE) affected blocks identified by Ministry of Home Affairs. Bihar State has submitted their list of unconnected habitations in MHA identified LWE blocks of 100-249 population and necessary permission has already been issued to the State to include these habitations in the Core Network.
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